No practicality exception

Correction of Error

33

Copyright 2024 by Financial Accounting Foundation, Norwalk CT.  For non-commercial, educational/academic purposes only.

Shown separately

• Aggregate amount of adjustments to and restatements of beginning
balances should be displayed for each reporting unit.

Display

34

Copyright 2024 by Financial Accounting Foundation, Norwalk CT.  For non-commercial, educational/academic purposes only.

The nature of the change or error and its correction

Reason for the change

The effects on beginning net position, fund balance, or
fund net position, as applicable, presented in a tabular
format

Note Disclosures

35

Disclosures vary depending on the type of item, but

common disclosures include:

Copyright 2024 by Financial Accounting Foundation, Norwalk CT.  For non-commercial, educational/academic purposes only.

Disclosure

36

Reclassifications and Restatements consisted of the following (amounts in thousands):

Governmental Funds and Activities

12/31/20X1

As Previously

Reported

Changes to or

within the Financial

Reporting Entity

Changes in

Accounting

Principle Error Corrections

12/31/20X1

As Restated

Major Funds:

General Fund 6,806,931$   -$   -$   (99,403)$   6,707,528$

Fund A 1,087,648   -   -   (1,231)   1,086,417

Nonmajor Funds 436,328   -   -   (4,413)   436,328

Total Governmental Funds 8,330,908   -   -   (105,046)   8,225,861

Government-Wide Adjustments

Capital Assets, net of depreciation 26,903,086   -   -   (66,723)   26,836,364

Other Noncurrent Assets and Liabilities (709,340)   -   -   60   (709,280)

Inclusion of Internal Service Funds in Governmental Activities 559,343   -   -   6,402   565,745

Total Governmental Funds and Activities 35,083,996$   -$   -$   (165,306)$   34,918,690$

Proprietary Funds and Business-Type Activities

Major Funds:

Fund B 4,514,667   69,597   4,501   2,756   4,591,521

Nonmajor Funds 532,633   (165,977)   -   6,400   373,055

Removal of Internal Service Funds in Governmental Activities (559,343)   -   -   (6,402)   (565,745)

Total Proprietary Funds and Business-Type Activities 4,487,957$   (96,381)$   4,501$   2,753$   4,398,831$

Fiduciary Funds

Pension and Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds 115,095,653   -   -   5,240   115,100,893

Total Fiduciary Funds 115,095,653$   -$   -$   5,240$   115,100,893$

Discretely Presented Component Units 10,967,062$   147,061$   (1,388)$   123,946$   11,236,680$

Total Reporting Entity 165,634,668$   50,680$   3,113$   (33,367)$   165,655,094$

Copyright 2024 by Financial Accounting Foundation, Norwalk CT.  For non-commercial, educational/academic purposes only.

The Statement addresses how to present in RSI and SI information that is
affected by an accounting change or error correction.

Changes in accounting principles

Periods earlier than those
presented in basic financial
statements should not be

restated.

Error Corrections

Periods earlier than those
presented in basic financial

statements should be restated,
if practicable.

RSI and SI

37

Compensated
Absences

Statement No. 101

38

Copyright 2024 by Financial Accounting Foundation, Norwalk CT.  For non-commercial, educational/academic purposes only.